

# Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2021	1-2318	Version:	1	Name:		
Туре:	Reso	olution			Status:	Preliminary Item	
File created:	3/9/2	2021			In control:	FAB-Finance, Audit & Budget Comn	nittee
On agenda:	3/23	/2021			Final action:	3/23/2021	
Title:	Commission District(s): All Acceptance of Supplemental State Funds from Criminal Justice Coordinating Council for Veterans Treatment Court-\$1,744.00						
Indexes:							
Attachments:	1. Veterans Court Supplmental-Technology Funding.pdf						
Date	Ver.	Action By	/		Α	ction	Result
3/23/2021	1	Board of Commissioners			а	pproved	Pass

assigned

Accepted to the BOC agenda and

## Public Hearing: YES D NO Department: Superior Court

Committee of the Whole

## **SUBJECT:**

3/16/2021

**Commission District(s):** All

1

Acceptance of Supplemental State Funds from Criminal Justice Coordinating Council for Veterans Treatment Court-\$1,744.00

## Information Contact: Connie Morris, Toriarn Weldon, or Bina Duggal

#### **Phone Number:** 404-294-2004 or 404-971-4901

#### **PURPOSE:**

To consider accepting \$1,744.00 for DeKalb County Veterans Treatment Court from the Criminal Justice Coordinating Council (CJCC) and appropriating the amount to an existing grant award.

#### NEED/IMPACT:

The Criminal Justice Coordinating Council (CJCC) has awarded \$1,744.00 to the DeKalb County Veterans Treatment Court to use towards three (3) months of hotspot internet services, desktop computer, and printer for Veterans Court Treatment Coordinator. The funding period is from April 1, 2021 to June 30, 2021 and no match is required.

#### FISCAL IMPACT:

Funding for three (3) months of hotspot services, desktop computer, and printer provided by Criminal Justice Coordinating Council in the amount of \$1,744.00. Funding must be expended by June 30, 2021, end of State FY 2021.

### **<u>RECOMMENDATION:</u>**

To approve the resolution and authorize the chief executive officer to execute all necessary documents. To accept \$1,744.00 for DeKalb County Veterans Court from the Criminal Justice Coordinating Council and appropriate the amount to an existing grant award.